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REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1928
1st July, 1928

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences, etc.
Mineral Rights Duty

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

RE VENUE— RESERVED. *
Residuary Share received : —

In respect of current year . . . .
In respect of previous year

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities . . . . . . .
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.
Issues from Imperial Exchequer for provision of Public Buildings

under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34
Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) . .
Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fund
Interest and Dividends on Investments
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)
Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N I.)

Equalization Payment
Issues from Reserve Fund (Capital Liabilities.) and Residuary

Share Suspense Account (17 and 18 Geo. V. c. 10)

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings (including renewals)
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates issued
Advances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)

Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks)

TOTAL

Month of
July,
1928.

£

25,240

48,000
23,000
12.000
46,605

1 9,605

33:!, 110

332,110

28,000

499

156
5,124

103,200

90,117

227,096

688,811

238,000
185,360
31,000
22,640

1,191,057

Total to
31st July,

1928.

£

45,770

346,000
91,000
28,000

116,439

581,439

1,221,253
42,735

1,263,988

307,000
6,000

35,600
5,470

50,520
13,924
72,386

188,852

90,117

769,769

2,615,196

1,400,000
185,360
156,000
109,820

1,500

4,513,646

. EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDITURE.

Consolidated Fund Services, viz. : —

Road Fund
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings . .
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Other Consolidated Fund Services . .
Residuary Sherd Adjustments for previous years

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES ...

Supply Services, viz. : —

Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices
Constabulary
Grants to Local Authorities
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants
National Health, Widows etc., Insurance
Old Age Pensions
Education
Agriculture
Commercial Services
Other Supply Services

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings repaid
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Grants under the Housing Acts
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V, c. 13)
Balance in Exchequer on 31st July, 1928

TOTAL

Month of
July,
1928.

£

1,044
2,500

320

3,864

2,000
95,000
9,000

216,360
20,000

102,000
145,000
12,000
4,000

52,000

657,360

661,224

385,000
77,000
20,000
22,640

25,193

1,191,057

Total to
31st July,

192S.

£

69,835
23,217
14,514
9,250
1,391

159,066

277,273

7,000
257,000
23,000

284,360
89,000

428,000
594,000
52,000
12,000

159,500

1,905,860

2,183,133

1,841,000
272,000
81,000

109,820
1,500

26,193

4,513,646
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast,
1st August, 1928.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

* NOTE—The net Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is paid over by the Imperial Treasury m instalments based on an estimate for the financial year, an adjustment being made when the
true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. Details of (a) the actual amount of Reserved Taxes collected arid (b) the cost of Reserved Services will be published quarterly in
the " Belfast Gazette." The particulars for the quarter ended 30th June, 1928, are published in the present number. x


