## ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST JULY, 1928.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Month of July, 1928.	<b>Total to</b> 31st July, <b>192</b> 8.	. EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of July, 1928.	Total to 31st July, 1928.
	£	£		2	£
		-	EXPENDITURE.	-	
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1928		45,770	EAT BRIDITOTES.		
,, ,, ,, 1st July, 1928	25,240		Consolidated Fund Services, viz. :		
TAX REVENUE-TRANSFERRED.		·······			1
state, etc., Duties	48,000	346,000	Road Fund	_ !	69,835 23,217 14 514
tamp Duties	29,000	91,000	Sinking Funds		23,217
xcise (including Entertainments Duty)	10,000	28,000	Interest on Temporary Borrowings	1.044	
tor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences, etc.	46,605	116,439	Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	2,500	9,250
ineral Rights Duty		<b>—</b>	Other Consolidated Fund Services	320	1,391
			Residuary Share Adjustments for previous years	_	159,066
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	1 9,605	581,439	TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES	3.864	277,273
REVENUE-RESERVED.*				·	1,391 159,066 
esiduary Share received :—			Supply Services, viz. :	ļ	
In respect of current year	332,110	1,221,253			-
In respect of previous year	—	42,735	Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices	2,000	7;000
		·····	Constabulary	95,00 <b>0</b>	257,000
TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)	332,110	1,263,988	Grants to Local Authorities	9,000	23,000
		<u> </u>	Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants	216,360	257,000 23,000 284,360 89,000 428,000 594,000 52,000 12,000
NON-TAX REVENUE.			National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance	20,000	89,000
nd Purchase Annuities	28,000	307,000	Old Age Pensions	102,000	428,000
nurch Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.		6,000	Education	145,000	594,000
ues from Imperial Exchequer for provision of Public Buildings				12,000	52,000
under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34		35,500	Commercial Services	4,000	12,000
ebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills)	499	5,470	Other Supply Services	52,000	159,500
terest on Loans to Unemployment Fund		50,520	TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES	0.57.000	1,905,860
terest and Dividends on Investments	156	13,924	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	657,360	1,905,860
scellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps) perial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N I.)	5,124	72,386	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	001.001	2,183,133
Equalization Payment	100 000	100.050	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	661,224	2,103,133
Equalization rayment	103,200	188,852			
ues from Reserve Fund (Capital Liabilities,) and Residuary Share Suspense Account (17 and 18 Geo. V. c. 10)	90,117	90,117	OTHER ISSUES.	1	2,183,133
			Temporary Borrowings repaid	385,000	1,841,000
TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE	227,096	769,769	Loans to Unemployment Fund	77,000	272,000
			Loans to Unemployment Fund	20,000	81,000
TOTAL REVENUE	688,811	2,615,196	Grants under the Housing Acts	22,640	109,820
			Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V, c. 13)		1,500 25,193 —
OTHER RECEIPTS.			Balance in Exchequer on 31st July, 1928	25,193	25,193
mporary Borrowings (including renewals)	238,000	1,400,000			
pans to Unemployment Fund repaid	185,360	185,360		ł	
ster Savings Certificates issued	31,000	156,000			
dvances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)	22,640	109,820		1	
Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks)	-	1,500			
TOTAL	1,191,057	4,513,646	TOTAL	1,191,057	4,513,646
Ministry of Finance, Belfast,			W. B. 8	PENDER,	
1st August, 1928.			Secretary to the I	linistry of Fi	nance₁

\* Norre—The net Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year, an adjustment being made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. Details of (a) the actual amount of Reserved Taxes collected and (b) the cost of Reserved Services will be published quarterly in the "Belfast Gazette." The particulars for the quarter ended 30th June, 1928, are published in the present number.

1